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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1A
Grundgerät
Basic Unit

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG
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7 

N
H

LG
31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
LS

11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Luftschieberplatte 117 everp 8 738 804 766 ■ ■
2 Luftschieberstange everp 8 738 804 754 ■ ■
3 Reduzierblech und Stein Fülltür everp. 8 738 806 710 ■ ■
4 Türverschlussbolzen everp 8 738 804 760 ■ ■
5 Kuppel S 145RD Teil1 Mod89040059 4 111 240 ■ ■ Zubehör

5 Kuppel S 180RD t2 H107-h307 Mod89040091 4 111 260 ■ ■ Zubehör

6 Kuppel waagerecht d=145 7 736 603 957 ■ ■ Zubehör

7 Dichtschnur 9x1120 everp 8 718 700 055 0 ■ ■
8 Kuppel Befestigungs-Set M8 everp 8 718 592 770 ■ ■
9 Rundrost everp 8 718 592 704 ■ ■

10 Stehrost H107 everp 8 738 800 183 0 ■ ■
11 Bedienhebel everp 8 738 804 755 ■ ■
12 Luftverteilerblech everp 8 738 804 761 ■ ■
13 Auflageblech Aschekasten 117 everp 8 738 804 763 ■ ■
14 Aschekasten 117 everp 8 738 804 757 ■ ■
15 Türscharnier everp 8 738 804 758 ■ ■
16 Aschetür kpl everp 8 738 804 750 ■ ■
17 Fülltür kpl everp 8 738 804 751 ■ ■
18 Sichtscheibe everp 8 738 804 764 ■ ■
19 Dichtungsset everp 8 738 804 752 ■ ■
20 Türgriff kpl everp 8 738 804 753 ■ ■
21 Befestigung Türgriff everp 8 738 804 765 ■ ■
23 Kratze everp 8 718 589 704 ■ ■
24 Schürhaken everp 8 718 589 864 ■ ■
25 Strahlungsschutzblech 117-317 everp 7 736 603 331 ■
26 Verbrennungsluftstutzen senkrecht verp 8 718 593 156 ■ ■ Zubehör

27 Verbrennungsluftstutzen waagerecht verp 8 718 593 157 ■ ■ Zubehör

 Wartungssatz NK (Deckel+Dichtung) 7 736 606 384 ■ ■ Zubehör

 Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml everp 8 718 592 619 ■ ■

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Grundgerät
Basic Unit

1A
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1B
Grundgerät
Basic Unit

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG
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7 

N
H
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31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
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11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Luftschieberplatte 217 / 317 everp 8 738 804 767 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Luftschieberstange everp 8 738 804 754 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Reduzierblech und Stein Fülltür everp. 8 738 806 710 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Türverschlussbolzen everp 8 738 804 760 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Kuppel S 145RD Teil1 Mod89040059 4 111 240 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

5 Kuppel S 180RD t2 H107-h307 Mod89040091 4 111 260 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

6 Kuppel waagerecht d=145 7 736 603 957 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

7 Dichtschnur 9x1120 everp 8 718 700 055 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Kuppel Befestigungs-Set M8 everp 8 718 592 770 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Rundrost everp 8 718 592 704 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Stehrost H107 everp 8 738 800 183 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Bedienhebel everp 8 738 804 755 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Luftverteilerblech everp 8 738 804 761 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Auflageblech Aschekasten 217/317 everp 8 738 804 762 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Aschekasten 217-317 everp 8 738 804 756 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Türscharnier everp 8 738 804 758 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Aschetür kpl everp 8 738 804 750 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Fülltür kpl everp 8 738 804 751 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Sichtscheibe everp 8 738 804 764 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Dichtungsset everp 8 738 804 752 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Türgriff kpl everp 8 738 804 753 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Befestigung Türgriff everp 8 738 804 765 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Kratze everp 8 718 589 704 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Schürhaken everp 8 718 589 864 ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Strahlungsschutzblech 117-317 everp 7 736 603 331 ■ ■
26 Verbrennungsluftstutzen senkrecht verp 8 718 593 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

27 Verbrennungsluftstutzen waagerecht verp 8 718 593 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Wartungssatz NK (Deckel+Dichtung) 7 736 606 384 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml everp 8 718 592 619 ■ ■ ■ ■

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Grundgerät
Basic Unit

1B

 
 2022/08 7 6720871263



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2A
Schamotte HLS117
Fireclay HLG

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG

21
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N
H

LG
31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
LS

11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Set Brennraumauskleidung oben everp 8 718 590 736 ■ ■
2 Set Brennraumauskleidung Mitte everp 8 718 590 737 ■ ■
3 Umlenkstein everp. 8 738 806 153 ■ ■
4 Isolierstein unten everp 8 738 807 115 ■ ■ FD>02/2020

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Schamotte HLS117
Fireclay HLG

2A
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2B
Schamotte HLG 217/317
Fireclay HLG

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG

21
7 

N
H

LG
31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
LS

11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Set Brennraumauskleidung oben everp 8 718 594 153 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Set Brennraumauskleidung Mitte everp 8 718 594 154 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Umlenkstein HLG everp. 8 738 806 154 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Isolierstein unten everp 8 738 807 115 ■ ■ ■ ■ FD>02/2020

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Schamotte HLG 217/317
Fireclay HLG

2B
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

3
Frontplatte
Front plate

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG

21
7 

N
H

LG
31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
LS

11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Frontplatte 117-317 everp 7 736 603 799 ■ ■ ■
2 Frontabdeckung HLS117N-HLG317N 8 738 807 930 ■ ■ ■
3 Reduzierblech und Stein Fülltür everp. 8 738 806 710 ■ ■ ■
4 Isolierstein unten everp 8 738 807 115 ■ ■ ■
6 Hydra-Kitt 320 ml everp 8 718 589 695 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Frontplatte
Front plate

3
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

4
Blendrahmen
Fascia

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

H
LG

21
7

H
LG

21
7 

N
H

LG
31

7
H

LG
31

7 
N

H
LS

11
7

H
LS

11
7 

N

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Set Anbauleiste 480 x 830 mm 7 736 602 495 ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

2 Set Anbauleiste 470 x 895 mm 7 736 602 496 ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS117, HLG217, HLG317
HLS117 N, HLG217 N, HLG317 N

Blendrahmen
Fascia

4
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1A Element of construction

1 Slide air plate 117

2 Rod for air slider

3 Reduction plate and stone door

4 Door seal bolt

5 Coupler OFF cast iron, vertical
outlet,

6 Flue gas collector horizont
d=145

7 Adaptor Close piece of string
9x1120 eve

8 Fixing parts kit coupler M8

9 Grate round

10 Grade H107

11 Rod vibration

12 Plate air distribution

13 Cover plate ash box 117

14 Box ash 117

15 Door console

16 Ash door cpl

17 Door cpl

18 Glass sight viewing

19 Gasket set

20 Door handle

21 Mounting Door handle

23 wire comb

24 poker

25 Angle sheet metal heat shield
117-317 SP

26 combustion air adaptor
vertically pack

27 combustion air adaptor
horizontal pack

 Serviceset NK (cover+sealant)

 Spray can UHT600 black 150ml

1B Element of construction

1 Slide air plate 217 / 317

2 Rod for air slider
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

3 Reduction plate and stone door

4 Door seal bolt

5 Coupler OFF cast iron, vertical
outlet,

6 Flue gas collector horizont
d=145

7 Adaptor Close piece of string
9x1120 eve

8 Fixing parts kit coupler M8

9 Grate round

10 Grade H107

11 Rod vibration

12 Plate air distribution

13 Cover plate ash box 217 / 317

14 Box ash 217-317

15 Door console

16 Ash door cpl

17 Door cpl

18 Glass sight viewing

19 Gasket set

20 Door handle

21 Mounting Door handle

23 wire comb

24 poker

25 Angle sheet metal heat shield
117-317 SP

26 combustion air adaptor
vertically pack

27 combustion air adaptor
horizontal pack

 Serviceset NK (cover+sealant)

 Spray can UHT600 black 150ml

2A Element of construction

1 Combustion_chamber stones
top

2 Combustion_chamber stones
middle

3 Combustion chamber stone for
turn

4 Brick isolation below everp

2B Element of construction
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Combustion chamber stones
top

2 Combustion chamber stones
middle

3 Combustion chamber stone for
turn HLG

4 Brick isolation below everp

3 Element of construction

1 front plate everp 117-317

2 Front panel HLS117N-
HLG317N

3 Reduction plate and stone door

4 Brick isolation below everp

6 hydra -cement 320 ml

4 Element of construction

1 Front panel extender 480 x 830
mm

2 Front panel extender 470 x 895
mm
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Gerätetypen
Types of appliances
Gerät
Appliance

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

HLG217 7 736 602 493 Deutschland

HLG217 N 8 732 952 603 Deutschland

HLG317 7 736 602 494 Deutschland

HLG317 N 8 732 952 574 Deutschland

HLS117 7 736 602 492 Deutschland

HLS117 N 8 732 950 945 Deutschland

 
 2022/08 19 6720871263



 
 2022/08 20 6720871263


